BOOK YAY PAGE 233-936
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
As was washown.
2005 OCT 18 PM 4: 34

EUREKA COUNTY, HEYADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE HO. FEE\$ 99. 50

APN# 7-393-09

Recording Requested by:

Name You's Washburn

Address 355 El Contro

City/State/Zip Eucka NV 89316

Grant Presain Sols Decement)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or printed. BOOK 4 2 4 PAGE 2 3 3

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

3 THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 10+1 day of
4 June, 2005, by and between Charlotte A. (Steele) Geil, 1604 Don Pedro Road,
5 Ceres, California 95307, GRANTOR and Louise Washburn, a single woman,

Post Office Box 8, Eureka, Nevada 89316, GRANTEE;

7 <u>WITNESSETH</u>:
8 THAT the GRANTOR, for and in consideration of the sum of FIFTEEN

2

11

12

13

18

19

27

28

THOUSAND(\$15,000) DOLLARS, does hereby grant, bargain and sell unto the said GRANTEE, all of the following described real property, situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as

follows:

All that certain real property situate in the

14 County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more
15 particularly described as follows:

Parcel A of Lot 2 of Parcel F as shown on

17 that certain Parcel Map for Earl and

of the County Recorder of Eureka County,

Lavernia Rasmussen, files in the office

Nevada, on 24 November, 1987 as file no. 21 114556 located in a portion of the E 1/2

of section 17, Township 20 North, Ranfe
23 53 East. M.D.M.

24 EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas in an

25 under said land, reserved by the United States
26 of America in Patent, recorded April 15, 1966,

in book 10, Page 331, Officaial Records, Eureka

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon. SUBJECT TO all taxes and other assessments, reservation, exception, and all easements, 3 4 rights of way, liens, convenants, conditions 5 and restrictions, as may appear of record 6 TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments, 7 and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in 8 otherwise appertaining, and the reversion and 9 reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, 10 issues and profits thereof. 11 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said real 12 property, together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto appertaining, unto the said GRANTEE, 14 her heirs, successors and assigns forever. 15 WITNESS MY HAND, the day and year first above in this 16 instrument written. 17 18 19 20 Charlotte A. (Stoole) Geil, Grantor 21 22

	\wedge
State of California	1
County of STANISLAUS	> 53.
County of STANTS CAUS	- J \ \
a Sa Sasa	2 m
On 10 00x 2003 before me, 1	Nerre and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Hosfery Public')
personally appeared CHAR LOTTE	R. MADISON NOTARY PUBLIC Name and The of Chicar to g. "Jave Don. Holdery Public) A. GEIL
	D personally known to me
	☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere-
R, MADISON	subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1484662	acknowledged to me that he/she/hey executed
Notary Public - California & Stanislaus County	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their
My Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2008	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
**********	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	acted, executed the institutionic
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	6. Sondian
	Signeyare of Hotery Public
OP	TIONAL ————
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pr	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
	ונים: וביים מים היים מים היים היים היים היים היי
Description of Attached Document	2
Title or Type of Document: GRANT, E	PARGAIN AND SALE DEED
Document Date: 10 June 200	Number of Person - 2
DOCUMENT DATA	Number of Pages:
MI	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	/
N//	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	DESTRICT SAID IN TOP OF FUTUR NEWS
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	DESTRICT SOCIAL
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	RE(IMINESSICIII) or Top of Burno here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General	RECITATION SHOPE TO PROPERTY T
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact	top of thurso here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Continue participal de la continue participa
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Continue on the continue of th

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

belief, and can be supported by provided herein. Furthermore, to of additional tax due, may result	DRMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Quick City: State: DESTING RECORDING
belief, and can be supported by provided herein. Furthermore, to additional tax due, may result Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the ladditional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip: COMPANY/PERSON REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUT Print Name:	DRMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Quity: City: State: DESTING RECORDING re disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination or
belief, and can be supported by provided herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may result Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the ladditional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip: COMPANY/PERSON REQUIRED OF NOT THE SELLER OR BU	DRMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Quick City: State: DESTING RECORDING
bellef, and can be supported by provided herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may result Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the ladditional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip: COMPANY/PERSON REQU	DRMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Quick City: State: DESTING RECORDING
belief, and can be supported by provided herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may result pursuant to NRS 375.030, the ladditional amount owed. Signature	Capacity DRMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Quick disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination on the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Buyer and Seller shall be Jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Capacity DRMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Q. O. Box S City: Eurek 0
pellef, and can be supported by provided herein. Furthermore, the following additional tax due, may result pursuant to NRS 375.030, the following additional amount owed. Signature	Capacity DRMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Quick disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination on the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Buyer and Seller shall be Jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Capacity DRMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address: Q. O. Box S City: Eurek 0
pellef, and can be supported by oprovided herein. Furthermore, the following additional tax due, may result pursuant to NRS 375.030, the ladditional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOURTED (REQUIRED) Print Name: Address:	Capacity Capacity Capacity Capacity Print Name: Address: DRMATION DRMATION DRMATION Capacity
pelief, and can be supported by oprovided herein. Furthermore, the following additional tax due, may result pursuant to NRS 375.030, the ladditional amount owed. Signature	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information ne disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Buyer and Seller shall be Jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Capacity Capacity DRMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Louise Washburn
pellef, and can be supported by provided herein. Furthermore, the following additional tax due, may result pursuant to NRS 375.030, the following additional amount owed. Signature	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information ne disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Capacity Capacity Capacity REQUIRED
pellef, and can be supported by oprovided herein. Furthermore, the following additional tax due, may result pursuant to NRS 375.030, the following additional amount owed. Signature	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information ne disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Buyer and Seller shall be Jointly and severally flable for any Capacity Capacity DRMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
belief, and can be supported by provided herein. Furthermore, the provided herein. Furthermore, the dadditional tax due, may result pursuant to NRS 375.030, the ladditional amount owed. Signature Signature	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information ne disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Suyer Capacity
pelief, and can be supported by a provided herein. Furthermore, the following additional tax due, may result pursuant to NRS 375.030, the ladditional amount owed. Signature Xume U	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information ne disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Buyer and Seller shall be Jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Buyer
pelief, and can be supported by operating the provided herein. Furthermore, the following the follow	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information ne disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Suve
belief, and can be supported by opported by opported herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may result Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the individual amount owed.	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information ne disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Buyer and Seller shall be Jointly and severally liable for any
belief, and can be supported by opported by opported herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may result Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the individual amount owed.	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information ne disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
belief, and can be supported by opported by opported herein. Furthermore, the of additional tax due, may result	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information ne disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
belief, and can be supported by opposited by corovided herein. Furthermore, the	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information ne disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination
belief, and can be supported by	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information
relief, and can be supported by	documentation if called upon to substantiate the information
TIO 144(2) 21 2, 1 10, MIGU MIGH	never broader is correct to the dest of fuelt infolliation and
ne undersigned declares and a	cknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 mallon provided is correct to the best of their Information and
	akaguladaga undar panaku at pada
5. Partial Interest: Percentag	e being transferred: %
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
b. Explain Reason for Exem	ption:
a. Transfer Tax Exemption,	
I. If Exemption Claimed:	
Real Property Transfer Tax D	oue: \$ 58.50
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ /5,000 \$ 58.50
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	
3. Total Value/Sales Price o	
,,	
g) Agricultural Other	h) Nobile Hame
e) 🔲 Apt. Bldg.	0 CommVindi
c) Canda/Twnhse	b) 🔀 Single Fam Res. d) 🗀 2-4 Plex
2. Type of Property:	h) (77) Signic Sam Bas
c)	
~ \	Date of Recording: October 19, 2005
b)	(
b) 7-373-07	Book: 424 Page: 0333-036
. Assessor Parcel Number (s <u> </u>	